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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4529

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2018


BUDGETARY ALLOCATION FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES


4529.  SHRIMATI HEMA MALINI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the budgetary allocation for rural development schemes has been increased substantially during the last three years considering the previous allocations;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the approach of rural development was output based previously, but the current approach is outcome based and as a result rural development works have been completed fast and qualitatively result oriented during the said period; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The budgetary allocation for rural development schemes has been increased substantially during the last three years considering the previous allocations.


 A Statement showing B.E. and R.E. of the Ministry of Rural Development w.e.f. 2013-14 to 2016-17 is at annexure-I


(c) & (d): Yes, Sir. To maximize the outcome of Government expenditure on rural development the Ministry has revamped governance framework. The new governance framework uses information technology/ Direct Benefit Transfer and space technology for date and time stamping and for longitude/ latitude tagging of the community/ individual assets in the rural areas. It links Aadhaar, Jan-dhan bank account and Mobile in such a manner that the benefits reach directly to the beneficiaries in their account.


*****


        Statement showing Budget Estimates, Revised Estimates from 2013

  PLAN SCHEMES

Sl. Name of the Scheme

No.

1 2

1
Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee
Scheme

2 Aajeevika-Natinal Rural Livelihood Mission

3 DRDA Administration

4 Rural Housing

5 Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

6 Grants to National Institute of Rural Dev.

7 Assistance to C.A.P.A.R.T.

8 PURA

9
Management support to RD Programmes and strengthening district planning process

10 BPL Survey

11 Flexi Fund

12 National Social Assistance Programme

13 RURBAN Mission

14 Village Entreprenurship "Start-up"Progrmme

15 Grameen Vikas Bhawan

  Total (Plan ) (RD)

                                                        Department of Rural Development

Statement showing Budget Estimates, Revised Estimates from 2013-2014 to 2016


2013-2014 2014-2015

B.E


R.E. B.E. R.E. B.E.

6 7 9 10 12

Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee
33000.00 33000.00 34000.00 33000.00 34699.00

4000.00 2600.00 4000.00 2186.42 2505.00

250.00 400.00 0.00 0.00

15184.00 13184.00 16000.00 11000.00 10025.00

21700.00 9700.00 14391.00 14200.00 14291.00

50.00 33.00 50.00 30.00

15.00 0.00 10.00 6.00

50.00 3.00 50.00 0.00


120.00


84.00


130.00


125.00

59.00 306.00 577.00 365.00

1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 10635.00 7241.00 9082.00

0.00 0.00 100.00 2.00

0.00 0.00 100.00 1.00


Total (Plan ) (RD) 74429.00 59310.00 80043.00 68156.42 71642.00

Annexure -I

2014 to 2016-2017

(Rs. In crores)

2015-2016 2016-17

B.E. R.E. B.E.  R.E.

12 13 15 16

34699.00 37345.96 38500.00 48220.26

2505.00 2519.40 3000.00 3168.15

0.00 0 0.00 0

10025.00 10320.58 15000.00 16078.60

14291.00 18291.00 19000.00 18701.35

50.00 47.85 50.00 41.83

10.00 10.00 20.00 15.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


130.00


132.15


255.00


210.93

350.00 316.37 375.00 6.44

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9082.00 8619.59 9500.00 8856.44

300.00 33.50 300.00 600.00

200.00 13.60 0.00 0.00

    0.00 1.00

71642.00 77650.00 86000.00 95900.00

